
Community School District 32 
797 Bushwick Avenue - Room 300 

Brooklyn, New York 11221 
718-574-1100 Ext. 3040    Fax: 718-574-1245 

Sheila S.-Gorski, Community School District Superintendent 

Rebecca Lozada, Ph.D., Deputy Superintendent 

 

            Transforming   

     Supporting,  

Leading, 

 School Parent Coordinator Principal 
PS/IS 45 Linda Atkinson-Jakes Nadine Marshall 

Horace E. Greene Ljakes@schools.nyc.gov NMarshall@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 3K, PreK-8 646-531-9986 84 Schaefer Street, Brooklyn, NY 11207 

    (Between  Evergreen & Bushwick) 

PS 75 Iluminada Belardo (Lucy) Dr. Yolanda Williams 

Mayda Cortiella LBelardo@schools.nyc.gov YWillia@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 3K, PreK-5 607-301-1221 95 Grove Street, Brooklyn, NY 11221  

   (Between Evergreen & Central) 

PS 86 Maria Mendez Dr. Tina Moschella 

The Irving School MMendez22@schools.nyc.gov Tmoschella@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades PreK-5 347-563-4191l 220 Irving Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11237 

    (Between Greene & Harman) 

PS 106 Susana Ortiz Magaly Moncayo  Mmoncayo@schools.nyc.gov 

Edward E. Hale Sortiz19@schools.nyc.gov 
1328 Putnam Avenue 

Grades 3K, PreK-5 347-563-4218  Brooklyn,  NY 11221  

    (Corner of Wilson & Cornelia) 

PS 116 Brenda Lopez Catherine Garzon 

Elizabeth L. Farrell Blopez26@schools.nyc.gov CGarzon2@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 3K-5 929-382-4812  515 Knickerbocker Avenue 

    Brooklyn, NY 11237  

    (Between Grove & Menahan) 

PS 123 Marisol Rivera 
Donna Stalzer 

 DStalzer2@schools.nyc.gov 
The Suydam School MRivera52@schools.nyc.gov 

100 Irving Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11237 

Grades 3K, PreK-5  347-563-4313 (Between Willoughby & Suydam) 

PS 145 Arlene Alamo Linda Malloy 

Andrew Jackson AAlamo@schools.nyc.gov LMalloy@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 3K, PreK-5 347-338-8501  100 Noll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11206  

    (Between Central & Evergreen) 

PS 151 Nilsa Figueroa 
Jayne Hunt 

 Jhunt2@schools.nyc.gov 
Lyndon B. Johnson NFigueroa2@schools.nyc.gov 

763 Knickerbocker Avenue  

Grades 3K, PreK-5 646-389-5426 Brooklyn, NY 11237  

    (Between Halsey & Weirfield) 

PS 274 Doris Rivera Maritza Ollivierra-Jones 

The Kosciusko School DRivera37@schools.nyc.gov MOllivi@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades PreK-5  800 Bushwick Avenue  

  973-556-7450 Brooklyn, NY 11221  

    (Between Dekalb & Kosciusko) 
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Community School District 32 
797 Bushwick Avenue - Room 300 

Brooklyn, New York 11221 
718-574-1100 Ext. 3040    Fax: 718-574-1245 

Sheila S.-Gorski, Community School District Superintendent 

Rebecca Lozada, Ph.D., Deputy Superintendent 

 

            Transforming   

     Supporting,  

Leading, 

 School Parent Coordinator Principal 
PS 299 Jeannette Sanchez Carleen Miller-Bailey 

Thomas Warren Field Jsanchez2@schools.nyc.gov Cmiller11@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades PreK-5 646-823-7209 88 Woodbine Street 

    Brooklyn, NY 11221  

    (Between Bushwick & Evergreen) 

PS 376 Ivette Rivera Maria Vera-Drucker 

Felisa Rincon de Gautier IRivera12@schools.nyc.gov MVera-Drucker@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades K-5 917-300-8437  194 Harman Street, Brooklyn, NY 11237  

    (Between Myrtle & Wilson) 

PS 377 Lourdes Heredia 
Dominic Zagami 

dzagami@schools.nyc.gov 
Alejandrina Benitez de Gautier LHeredia2@schools.nyc.gov 

200 Woodbine Street  

Grades K-5 732-788-6316  Brooklyn,  NY 11221  

    (Between Wilson & Central) 

PS/IS 384 Grace Baez Claudia Harris 

Frances E. Carter GBaez@schools.nyc.gov CHarris19@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 3K, PreK-8 718-343-4349   242 Cooper Street 

    Brooklyn,  NY 11207 

    (Between Knickerbocker & Wilson)  

IS 162 Jazmin Orengo Amanda Lazerson  

Willoughby School Jorengo@schools.nyc.gov alazerson@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 6 thru 8 646-251-1482  1390 Willoughby Avenue 

    Brooklyn, NY 11237 

    Entrance on St. Nicholas Avenue 

    (Between Suydam & Willoughby)  

IS 291 Francisco (Frank) Gonzalez Janice Bruce 

Ronald Hayes FGonzalez3@schools.nyc.gov Jbruce2@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 6 thru 8 347-563-4173 231 Palmetto Street 

   Brooklyn, NY 11221 

    (Between Knickerbocker & Wilson) 

IS 347 Henry Baez 
Dr. John Barbella 

JBarbel@schools.nyc.gov 
School of Humanities  HBaez2@schools.nyc.gov 35 Starr Street 

Grades 6 thru 8 716-241-8202 Brooklyn, NY 11221  1st 

    (Between Central & Wilson) 

IS 349 Carmen Alverio Roxana Toro-Ruiz 

School of Technology CAlverio@schools.nyc.gov Rtoro6@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 6 thru 8 646-823-7209  Brooklyn, NY 11221  2nd 

    (Between Central & Wilson) 
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Community School District 32 
797 Bushwick Avenue - Room 300 

Brooklyn, New York 11221 
718-574-1100 Ext. 3040    Fax: 718-574-1245 

Sheila S.-Gorski, Community School District Superintendent 

Rebecca Lozada, Ph.D., Deputy Superintendent 

 

            Transforming   

     Supporting,  

Leading, 

  

 

School Parent Coordinator Principal 
IS 383 David Grady Jeanette Wigdorsky 

Philippa Schuyler DGrady@schools.nyc.gov JWigdorsky@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 5 thru 8 347-387-9136 1300 Greene Avenue 

  732-893-7556 Brooklyn,  NY 11237 

    (Between Wilson & Myrtle) 

IS 562 Nancy Soto Lauren Reiss 

The Evergreen Middle School for 
Urban Exploration NSoto@schools.nyc.gov LReiss@schools.nyc.gov 

Grades 6 thru 8 917-650-1366  125 Covert Street 

    Brooklyn, NY 11207 

    (Between Central & Evergreen) 
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